
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12018-2929 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:10/31/2018 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:12/4/2018 12/4/2018

Title: Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 1 to all contracts awarded under ITB No. 15-100541 for Parts for Vehicles
and Off-Road Equipment (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by Public Works - Fleet
Management, Police Services (PS) and the Department of Watershed Management (DWM).  These
contracts (see attached vendor listing) consist of providing repair parts and accessories for various
types of vehicles and equipment. Request to extend the term of the contracts for three months
through March 31, 2019. Total Amount Not To Exceed: $915,619.00.

In addition, request approval to appropriate SPLOST funds in the amount of $1,837,728.00 for up-
fitting of police vehicles from line item 2F $5,606,300.00 total and $200,000.00 from the Police Fund
for Contract No. 990970 with West Chatham Warning Devices, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed:
$2,037,728.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED: $2,953,347.00

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Change Order No. 1 Request Form,, 3. ITB. 15.100541. Contracts Award.Spend.,
4. Vendor.Listing. ITB No. 15-100541. Change Order No. 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

recommended for approval.OPS-County Operations
Committee

11/27/2018 1 Pass

recommended holding in committeeOPS-County Operations
Committee

11/13/2018 1

Board of Commissioners11/13/2018 1

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

