
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 

 

Parts for Vehicles and Off Road Equipment 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

18-101034 

Procurement Agent  Tammy Shew 

Date solicitation bid prices expire.  
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 
extend bid date/prices.  Include new 
date.) 

April 4, 2019  
Yes 

May 30, 2019 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of  
expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate 
N/A)  

Parts for Vehicles and Off Road Equipment  

15-100541 

70 Awarded Vendors 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount (Include increases and Total 
Award Amount)  

$13,903,347.00   

Initial Award - $6,050,000.00 

1st Renewal - $4,900,000.00 

2nd Renewal - $4,825,000.00 

CO No. 1 - $2,953,347.00  
($2,037,728.00 for West Chatham and $915,619.00 for 

Fleet and extended contract to 3/31/19) 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent)  

                       $10,264,574.21 
 

Initial Award -  $2,981,662.61 

1st Renewal - $3,076,732.00  

2nd Renewal - $4,206,179.6 (as of 2/27/19) 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type 
(DeKalb or MSA, Participation 
Percentage, Company Name, Owner 

(See Attached - 59 Awarded Vendors) 

None of the bidders obtained LSBE participation; 
therefore, all bidders remained responsive. There are not 

any LSBEs available to provide these parts. 

 



Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years 
in business) 

 

Attachments: Departments’ Recommendation  

Bid Tabulation (43 Pages) 

 


	AGENDA NOTES

