: Manuel J. Maloof Cent
S, DeKalb County Government 1300 Commerce Drive.

& % Decatur, Georgia 30030
N

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-2929, Version: 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)
Public Hearing: YESO NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to all contracts awarded under ITB No. 15-100541 for Parts for Vehicles and Off-
Road Equipment (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by Public Works - Fleet Management,
Police Services (PS) and the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). These contracts (see attached
vendor listing) consist of providing repair parts and accessories for various types of vehicles and equipment.
Request to extend the term of the contracts for three months through March 31, 2019. Total Amount Not To
Exceed: $915,619.00.

In addition, request approval to appropriate SPLOST funds in the amount of $1,837,728.00 for up-fitting of
police vehicles from line item 2F $5,606,300.00 total and $200,000.00 from the Police Fund for Contract No.
990970 with West Chatham Warning Devices, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: $2,037,728.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED: $2,953,347.00

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO
Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on November 10, 2015 for an amount not to exceed $6,050,000.00. On November 7,
2016, the BOC approved the 1st renewal option for an amount not to exceed $4,900,000.00. On November 14,
2017, the BOC approved the 2nd renewal option for an amount not to exceed $4,825,000.00. This Change
Order is to request SPLOST funding for Contract No. 990970 in the amount of $375,000.00 and an additional
$200,000.00 from the Police Fund for the purchase of specialized equipment for police vehicles. This request is
to extend all awarded contracts for three months through March 31, 2019 and add funding in the amount of
$915,619.00 to allow time for the completion of processing a new solicitation to establish new contracts.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of the Change Order No. 1 with:

West Chatham Warning Devices, Inc., 2208 Gamble Rd., Savannah, GA 31405

Amount Not To Exceed: $575,000.00

DeKalb County Government Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/7/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2018-2929, Version: 1

All Awarded Contracts (see attached vendors listing)

Total Amount Not To Exceed: $915,619.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Contract Effective Date: November 16, 2015

2. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2018

3. Amount Spent To Date: $11,095,879.93

4. Funding: Vehicle Maintenance (Fleet Management) - $915,619.00

Police (PS) - $200,000.00
SPLOST (PS) - $1,837,728.00

Click here to enter text.

DeKalb County Government Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/7/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

